HANBit                                             HSD16M32M4V
URL: www.hbe.co.kr                                       HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd.
REV 1.0 (August.2002) - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The HSD16M32M4V is a 16M x 32 bit Synchronous Dynamic RAM high density memory module. The module consists
of four CMOS 4M x 8 bit with 4banks Synchronous DRAMs in TSOP-II packages mounted on a 72-pin, FR-4-printed
circuit board. Two 0.01uF decoupling capacitor is mounted on the printed circuit board in parallel for each SDRAM. The
HSD16M32M4V is a SIMM designed. Synchronous design allows precise cycle control with the use of system clock. I/O
transactions are possible on every clock cycle. Range of operating frequencies, programmable latencies allows the same
device to be useful for a variety of high bandwidth, high performance memory system applications All module
components may be powered from a single 3.3V DC power supply and all inputs and outputs are LVTTL-compatible.
FEATURES
• Part Identification
HSD16M32M4V-13/F13 :133MHz ( CL=3)
HSD16M32M4V-12/F12: 125MHz (CL=3)
HSD16M32M4V-10/F10: 100MHz (CL=2)
HSD16M32M4V-10L/F10L: 100MHz
HSD16M32M4V-66/F66: 66MHz (CL=2&3)
F means Auto & Self refresh with Low-Power (3.3V)
• Burst mode operation
• Auto & self refresh capability (4096 Cycles/64ms)
• LVTTL compatible inputs and outputs

       1.27  1.00
  95.25
6.35
 3.2
      44.45
3.38
     10.16
17.8 ± 0.2
t
  6.35   6.35
HANBit                                             HSD16M32M4V
URL: www.hbe.co.kr                                       HANBit Electronics Co.,Ltd.
REV 1.0 (August.2002) - 10 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Density Org. Package Ref. Vcc Feature MAX.frq
HSD16M32M4V-13 64MByte 16Mx 32
72 Pin
SIMM
4K 3.3V
133MHz
(CL=3)
HSD16M32M4V-F13 64MByte 16Mx 32
72 Pin
SIMM
4K 3.3V
Low
Power
133MHz
(CL=3)
HSD16M32M4V-12 64MByte 16Mx 32
72 Pin
SMM
4K 3.3V
125MHz
(CL=3)
HSD16M32M4V-F12 64MByte 16Mx 32
72 Pin
SIMM
4K 3.3V
Low
Power
125MHz
(CL=3)
HSD16M32M4V-10 64MByte 16Mx 32
72 Pin
SIMM
4K 3.3V
100MHz
(CL=2)
HSD16M32M4V-F10 64MByte 16Mx 32
72 Pin
SIMM
4K 3.3V
Low
Power
100MHz
(CL=2)
HSD16M32M4V-10L 64MByte 16Mx 32
72 Pin
SIMM
4K 3.3V  100MHz
HSD16M32M4V-F10L 64MByte 16Mx 32
72 Pin
SIMM
4K 3.3V
Low